minimum qualifying criteria as stipulated in the tender document for the following work. 

i Name of work                        Construction of Breakwater at South side of 

Harbour entrance to maintain tranquility 

inside Harbour basin at V.O.Chidambaranar 

Port 

ii Estimate cost put to tender              Rs.65,36,93,595/- (Rupees Sixty five Crore 

Thirty Six lakhs Ninety three thousand Five 

hundred and Ninety Five only) 

iii Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)           Rs. 90,36,936/- (Rupees Ninety lakhs Thrity 

six thousand Nine hundred and thirty six 

Only).    

Mode of payment as under: 

• Rs.25,00,000 (Rupees twenty five lakhs 

only) shall be paid in the form of 

RTGS/NEFT through CPP Portal as per cl 

6.2 (section II) of Tender document. 

• Rs.65,36,936/- (Rupees Sixty five lakhs 
Thrity six thousand Nine hundred and 
thirty six Only) in the form of Bank 
Guarantee in prescribed Proforma